
Maxwellton Primary School 

Diary Dates January – April 2020 

Date Event Time 

Monday 13th January P1 Enrolment Week  1pm-3pm 

Tuesday 14th January  P1 Enrolment Week  9am -12pm 

Wednesday 15th January P1 Enrolment Week  1pm- 3pm 

Thursday 16th January P1 Enrolment Week  3pm-5pm 

Thursday 16th January  Netball Festival  12pm-3pm 

Friday 17th January P5 Youth Music Initiative Showcase 10am  

Friday 17th January Sports Hall Athletics 12pm-3pm 

Monday 20th January  ASN Review Meetings Begin – Appointments Issued By Appointment 

Monday 20th January ‘Beat The Street’ Assembly – Whole School  1pm  

Wednesday 22nd January  P7 Enhanced Transition Reviews – Appointments Issued By Appointment 

Thursday 23rd January P1 Wee Ceilidh 1.30pm  

Friday 24th January  Parent Council – Burns Boogie Night 6.30pm -8.30pm 

Monday 27th January  Keep In Touch slips Issued for January  By end of Week  

Monday 27th January Australia Day – Special Assembly to think of Australia All Day  

Tuesday 28th January  Head Teacher – Learning Community Meeting  All Day  

Wednesday 29th January Whole School Scottish Assembly 1.15pm 

Wednesday 29th January  Parent Council Meeting  6.30pm 

Friday 31st January  HT Coffee & Chat 9.15am 

Tuesday 4th February  P1 Numeracy Workshop 1.30pm  

Wednesday 5th February  P3 Trip to Amazonia 9.15am  

Wednesday 5th February Handball Sessions – P2, P3 & P7 All Day 

Thursday 6th February  School Pyjama Day/Bake sale/Big Book Swap/Big Toy 
Swap 

All Day 

Friday 7th February In-Service Day 5 – School Closed to Pupils All Day  



Maxwellton Primary School 

Diary Dates January – April 2020 

Monday 10th February  School Holiday All Day 

Tuesday 11th February School Holiday All Day  

Wednesday 12th February  In-Service Day 6 – School Closed to Pupils All Day 

Thursday 13th February Handball Sessions P1 & P5 All Day 

Friday 14th February  Handball Session P6 1pm 

Monday 17th February  P1-P4 Tooth brushing Visit 9.30am 

Tuesday 18th February  Handball Session P4  1pm  

Wednesday 19th February  Boys Football Tournament 12pm 

Thursday 20th February  Netball Festival  12pm  

Monday 24th February Keep In Touch Slips Issued for February By end of Week 

Tuesday 25th February  P4 Trip to Vikingar All Day  

Wednesday 26th February  Parent Council Meeting  6.30pm -8.30pm  

Friday 28th February  Closing Date for all Early Years Applications for Nursery 
2020-2021 

All Day  

Friday 28th February  HT Coffee & Chat 9.15am 

Thursday 5th March  World Book Day All Day 

Wednesday 11th March  Boys Football Tournament 12pm  

Wednesday 18th March Netball Festival  12pm  

Wednesday 18th March  P5 Swimming Begins – Every Wednesday 12 Weeks 1pm 

Thursday 19th March  ‘The Big Brain and Brawn’ School Sponsorship Event  

Friday 20th March  P7 Transition Event  9.30am  

Tuesday 24th March  Parents Evening  3.30pm-6.30pm 

Wednesday 25th March  Parents Evening  3.30pm-6.30pm  

Friday 27th March  HT Coffee & Chat 9.15am 

Monday 30th March  Keep In Touch Slips issued for March  By end of Week  



Maxwellton Primary School 

Diary Dates January – April 2020 

Wednesday 1st April Parent Council Meeting 6.30pm-8.30pm 

Wednesday 1st April  P3 Rainforest Showcase 1.45pm  

Thursday 2nd April  Egg and Bonnet Creative Challenge Competition  9.30am  

Thursday 2nd April  Easter Assembly in Hall  9.30am  

Friday 3rd April  School closes for Spring Break at 2.30pm  2.30pm  

Monday 20th April  School Re-opens After Spring Break – Term 3  9am  

 

 

Weekly Events 

 Weekly Assembly – Monday Afternoons P4-P7 1pm – 1.45pm, P1-P3 2pm-2.30pm 

 Weekly Pupil Voice Groups 

 Weekly Swimming Lessons for Primary 5 starting from Wednesday 18th March  

 

 

After School Clubs this term … 

 Monday 3pm – 4pm – Lego Club P2 & P3 

 Monday 3pm -4pm – Drama Club P4 & P5 

 Monday 3pm – 4pm – Netball Club P5-P7 

 Tuesday 3pm -4pm – Athletics P6 & P7  

 Wednesday 3pm – 4pm – Team Sports P5-P6 (starting Wednesday 22nd January) 

 Thursday 3pm-4.30pm – Boys Football P5-P7 


